- Financial assumptions (18,803) -

- Other sources   (680)   -

(19,483)   -

Benefits paid (9,109) (4,931)

Balance as at 31 December 79,889 79,888

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

82

c. Defined benefit obligations - actuarial assumptions

The following are the actuarial assumptions at the reporting date

Principal assumptions: 2021 2020

Discount rate 20% 14%

Salary inflation rate 15% 11%

Other assumptions:

Nominal inflation gap 5% 3%

Net effective inflation gap 4% 2.70%

Retirement age 60 years  60 years

The pre-retirement mortality has been assumed to follow the mortality rates according to the SA85-90
Light table. The post-retirement mortality has been assumed to follow the PA (90) mortality table. This
assumption has remained unchanged from the previous valuation.

d. Defined benefit obligations- sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding
other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligations by the amounts shown
below. The sensitivities are performed by adding the stated percentage onto the current assumption.

2021 2020

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000

Discount rate (1% movement) (5,780) 6,320 (6,809) 7,920

Salary inflation rate (1% movement) 1,095 (990) 8,069 (7,041)

28. Trade and other payables 2021 2020

GH¢’000 GH¢’000

Trade payables due to related parties  1,428,977 1,252,632

Other trade payables 58,875 11,996

Payroll liabilities 36,257 36,700

Statutory payables  43,618 61,165

Accrued expenses   28,577   31,368

1,596,304 1,393,861

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

83

29. Provisions

2021 Resettlement
compensation

Legal Others Total

GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000

1 January  135,882 3,577 7,750  147,209

Provisions made during the year  113,825  -  -  113,825

Provisions used during the year (113,061)   -   - (113,061)

  136,646 3,577 7,750   147,973

2020

1 January  112,333 3,577  - 115,910

Provisions made during the year 39,612  - 7,750 47,362

Provisions used during the year 16,063)   -   - (16,063)

135,882 3,577 7,750 147,209

Resettlement compensation provision represents the compensation payments to be made to affected
persons whose land and properties had been encroached by the Company as a result of constructing
transmission assets. Legal provisions represent claims brought against the Company by third parties.

Other provisions relates to management’s estimate of likely payment to be made by the company following
claims negotiation with a vendor in respect of interest on delayed payments and related charges.

Management expects the outflows relating to these provisions to be any time after the reporting date.